1.S.G.A. Girls Challenge Cup

4-piece 2023 26" February 2023 at Tormead School r \R
~ISG,

Results - UNDER 9 GIRLS

Independent Schools
Gymnastics Association

| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV Y SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
101 | Chloe Buxton 9.10 | 8.00 | 830 | 6.40 | 31.80 |27 =
102 | Rose Clarke 9.20 | 7.80 | 7.60 | 0.00 | 24.60 |36 =
103 | Sophie Harrison 9.00 | 850 | 820 | 6.10 | 31.80 |28 =
104 | Phoebe Hodgson 890 | 810 | 7.40 | 6.80 | 31.20 |30 =
105 | Emilia Papandrea 880 | 830 | 0.00 | 6.70 | 23.80 | 38
106 | Imogen Richards 0.00 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 6.20 | 12.20 | 45
Total of top 4 36.20 | 32.90 | 31.50 | 26.10 126.70 8
| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross Y vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score Pos
107 | Lara Degan 9.40 | 8.10 | 8.40 | 8.20 | 34.10 | 13
108 | Georgina Stylianides 9.50 | 6.60 | 870 | 7.70 | 32.50 | 22
109 | Lara Hangari 930 | 730 | 7.80 | 6.80 | 31.20 |29 =
110 | Mia Azhar 9.50 | 870 | 895 | 8.10 | 35.25
111 | Jodi Fenton 9.60 | 850 | 9.00 | 8.60 | 35.70
112 | spare 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |46 =
Total of top 4 38.00 | 32.60 | 35.05 | 32.60 138.25 2
| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
St Mary’s, Hampstead sV Y SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
113 | Daviena Sundaralingam 9.20 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 6.90 | 16.10 | 42
114 | Lily Van Aken 9.30 | 830 | 890 | 6.60 | 33.10 | 18
115 | Celine Bahojb Allafan 0.00 | 810 | 7.60 | 0.00 | 15.70 | 43
116 | Agathe Arnould 9.40 | 850 | 7.80 | 7.50 | 33.20 | 15
117 | Louise Foley 9.60 | 830 | 9.20 | 8.80 | 35.90 | 2
118 | Emmett Dutton 9.10 | 860 | 885 | 7.80 | 34.35 | 12
Total of top 4 37.50 | 33.70 | 34.75 | 31.00 136.95 3
| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
Holmewood House Y W SF VF Score | Pos Score Pos
125 | Charlotte Wicks 9.10 | 0.00 | 830 | 7.30 | 24.70 | 35
126 | Jemima Murray 9.40 | 7.00 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 23.40 | 39
127 | Antonia Sheppard 0.00 | 8.00 | 820 | 0.00 | 16.20 | 41
128 | Ffion Webster 890 | 7.80 | 795 | 7.20 | 31.85 | 26
129 | lona Rycroft 9.70 | 870 | 875 | 8.40 | 3555 | 4
130 | Millie Butcher 9.50 | 840 | 860 | 8.40 | 3490 | 8
Total of top 4 37.70 | 32.90 | 33.85 | 31.30 135.75 5




| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
Stamford SV W SF VF Score Pos Score Pos
131 | M Pistolas 0.00 | 7.50 | 6.30 | 0.00 | 13.80 | 44
132 | E O'Reilly 9.20 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 7.30 | 16.50 | 40
133 | J Garland 9.30 | 7.70 | 8.00 | 7.80 | 32.80 | 20
134 | G Cowley 9.40 | 830 | 795 | 7.50 | 33.15 |16 =
135 | Y Hawkins 9.40 | 860 | 755 | 820 | 33.75 | 14
136 | JHunt 9.60 | 840 | 880 | 7.90 | 34.70 | 10
Total of top 4 37.70 | 33.00 | 32.30 | 31.40 134.40
| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
Kent College sV Y SF VF | Score | Pos | Score Pos
Harriet Vernon-
143 | Whitchurch 9.20 | 7.00 | 820 | 7.70 | 32.10 | 24
144 | Cyra Bansel-Grant 9.30 | 830 | 760 | 7.70 | 32.90 | 19
145 | Cara Fell 9.10 | 7.10 | 8.10 | 6.90 | 31.20 |31 =
146 | Alivia Hobbs 9.15 | 7.00 | 8.50 | 8.00 | 32.65 | 21
147 | Amelie Pampellone 9.25 | 860 | 9.35 | 8.10 | 3530 | 5
148 | spare 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |46 =
Total of top 4 36.90 | 31.00 | 34.15 | 31.50 133.55
| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
Rowan Prep sV Y SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
149 | Pippa Nicholson 9.25 | 870 | 9.15 | 9.00 | 36.10 | 1
150 | Heather Ong-Seng 9.50 | 860 | 820 | 850 | 3480 | 9
151 | Lulu Tyrell 9.20 | 840 | 830 | 0.00 | 25.90 | 32
152 | Sophia Webber 0.00 | 820 | 9.10 | 8.30 | 25.60 | 33
153 | Lexie Gorrod 9.00 | 810 | 0.00 | 7.50 | 24.60 |36 =
154 | Tess Brooks 9.30 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 8.20 | 25.50 | 34
Total of top 4 37.25 | 33.90 | 34.75 | 34.00 139.90 1
| No. | Competitor Name Indiv total Team
St George’s, Weybridge sV | W SF VF | Score | Pos | Score | Pos
155 | Lyla Waters 880 | 820 | 7.60 | 7.30 | 31.90 | 25
156 | Anna Gancz 9.30 | 840 | 785 | 7.60 | 33.15 |16 =
157 | India Donnelly 9.50 | 800 | 7.20 | 7.70 | 32.40 | 23
158 | Sophie Tubb 9.60 | 850 | 9.00 | 8.00 | 35.10 | 7
159 | Emmie Bernau 9.70 | 880 | 7.80 | 8.30 | 34.60 | 11
160 | spare 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |46 =
Total of top 4 38.10 | 33.90 | 32.25 | 31.60 135.85 4




UNDER 9 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions

No
149
117
111
129
147
110
158
130
150
136
159
118
107
135
116
134
156
114
144
133
146
108
157
143
155
128
101
103
109
104
145
151
152
154
125
102
153
105
126
132
127
113
115
131
106

Name

Pippa Nicholson
Louise Foley

Jodi Fenton

lona Rycroft
Amelie Pampellone
Mia Azhar

Sophie Tubb

Millie Butcher
Heather Ong-Seng
J Hunt

Emmie Bernau
Emmett Dutton
Lara Degan

Y Hawkins

Agathe Arnould

G Cowley

Anna Gancz

Lily Van Aken

Cyra Bansel-Grant
J Garland

Alivia Hobbs
Georgina Stylianides
India Donnelly
Harriet Vernon-Whitchurch
Lyla Waters

Ffion Webster
Chloe Buxton
Sophie Harrison
Lara Hangari
Phoebe Hodgson
Cara Fell

Lulu Tyrell

Sophia Webber
Tess Brooks
Charlotte Wicks
Rose Clarke

Lexie Gorrod

Emilia Papandrea
Jemima Murray

E O'Reilly

Antonia Sheppard
Daviena Sundaralingam
Celine Bahojb Allafan
M Pistolas

Imogen Richards

School

Rowan Prep

St Mary's, Hampstead

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross
Holmewood House

Kent College

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross
St George's, Weybridge
Holmewood House
Rowan Prep

Stamford

St George's, Weybridge
St Mary's, Hampstead

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross
Stamford

St Mary's, Hampstead
Stamford

St George's, Weybridge
St Mary's, Hampstead
Kent College

Stamford

Kent College

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross
St George's, Weybridge
Kent College

St George's, Weybridge
Holmewood House

St Catherine's

St Catherine's

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross
St Catherine's

Kent College

Rowan Prep

Rowan Prep

Rowan Prep

Holmewood House

St Catherine's

Rowan Prep

St Catherine's
Holmewood House
Stamford

Holmewood House

St Mary's, Hampstead

St Mary's, Hampstead
Stamford

St Catherine's

Score Position
36.10 1
35.90 2
35.70 3
35.55 4
35.30 5
3525 L6
35.10 7
34.90 8
34.80 9
34.70 10
34.60 11
34.35 12
34.10 13
33.75 14
33.20 15
33.15 16 =
33.15 16 =
33.10 18
32.90 19
32.80 20
32.65 21
32.50 22
32.40 23
32.10 24
31.90 25
31.85 26
31.80 27 =
31.80 27 =
31.20 29 =
31.20 29 =
31.20 29 =
25.90 32
25.60 33
25.50 34
24.70 35
24.60 36 =
24.60 36 =
23.80 38
23.40 39
16.50 40
16.20 41
16.10 42
15.70 43
13.80 44
12.20 45



UNDER 9 GIRLS - Team Positions

School

Rowan Prep

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross
St Mary's, Hampstead

St George's, Weybridge
Holmewood House
Stamford

Kent College

St Catherine's

Score

139.90
138.25
136.95
135.85
135.75
134.40
133.55
126.70

Position
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